On motion of Timothy Rhines and seconded that the town will 
vote to amend the Town of Dighton Zoning By-Law, 
Section 2110 by establishing a new district to be known as the Route 44 Business 
District, or take any action relative thereto. 

Boundaries: On the North at a location not more than 1500 (one thousand five 
hundred feet) from the center line of Route 44; on the East at the Dighton/Taunton 
town line; on the West at the Dighton/Rehoboth town line. 

Purpose and Intent: The Route 44 Business District is hereby established to 
allow for a multi-use district to encourage full use of existing structures and